### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
M. Parker Finney	02/24/2011
Larz Ignberg	02/28/2011
Claes Anders Kamf	02/24/2011
Timothy L. Goebel	02/21/2011
Ying Gong	03/30/2011
Edward G. Rottmann	03/11/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Luvata Espoo Oy	
Street Address:	Riihitontuntie 7B	
City:	02201 Espoo	
State/Country:	FINLAND	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12953626	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 848-1224

Email: afalkenb@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Falkenbach

Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP, The Guaranty Building

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021083.00091

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alicia Falkenbach

PATENT

REEL: 026059 FRAME: 0941

\$40.00 12953

# Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment12953626#page1.tif source=Assignment12953626#page2.tif source=Assignment12953626#page3.tif source=Assignment12953626#page4.tif source=Assignment12953626#page5.tif source=Assignment12953626#page6.tif source=Assignment12953626#page7.tif source=Assignment12953626#page8.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged M. Parker Finney, residing at 5923 Marion Drive, Lockport, New York 14094; Larz Ignberg, residing at c/o P.O. Box 550, Vasteras, Sweden SE-72110; Claes Anders Kamf, residing at 57 Kinderhook Court, East Amherst, New York 14051; Timothy L. Goebel, residing at 871 Flat Rock Road, Woodburn, Kentucky 42170; Ying Gong, residing at 1336 River Pine Drive, Collierville, Tennessee 38017; Edward G. Rottmann, residing at 719 Newberry Street, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42103, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Luvata Espoo Oy**, whose principal place of business is located at Riihitontuntie 7B, 02201 Espoo, Finland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following applications:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
US	61/264,529	November 25, 2009	Copper Alloy Tube For Heat Exchanger
US	12/953,626	November 24, 2010	Copper Alloys And Heat Exchanger Tubes
WO	PCT/US2010/057944	November 24, 2010	Copper Alloys And Heat Exchanger Tubes

And in and to said applications and all applications claiming priority to said applications and any divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuation-in-part applications thereof which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries; and any patent application claiming priority to any of the aforementioned patent applications; and in and to all original, reissued and reexamined patents from any of the aforementioned applications which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions and/or said applications in its own name; and that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and all other documents; which said Assignee, its successors,

Application No. 12/953,626

Page 2 of 8

assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper

patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no

assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

[Signature pages follow]

Application No. 12/953,626 Page 3 of 8

I have executed the foregoing assignment this <u>24</u> day of <u>LEGUOLY</u> , 2011.
M. Parker Finney
STATE OF New York  ) ss.  COUNTY OF ERIE
On this 2 day of, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, came M. Parker Finney, to me known and known to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public  Of the Wise Country  Section of the Wise Country  My Commission Expires:

Application No. 12/953,626 Page 4 of 8

I have executed the foregoing assignment this 26 day of FEB , 2011.

Larz Ignberg

Witnessed By:

Name: Inger Porsander
Address:

Pingstliljev 21

5-72246 Vishers

Sweden

Application No. 12/953,626 Page 5 of 8

I have executed the foregoing assignment this \_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011.

STATE OF New York ) ss.
COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 24 day of February, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, came Claes Anders Kamf, to me known and known to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she/duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

| Commission Expires: | Promission Expires | Pro

Application No. 12/953,626 Page 6 of 8

Application No. 12/953,626 Page 7 of 8

I have executed the foregoing assignment this 30th day of March, 2011.

STATE OF <u>Kenducky</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Simpson</u>)

On this 304/day of march, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, came Ying Gong, to me known and known to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 2-6-12

TAMMY OLIVER **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE AT LARGE STATE OF KENTUCKY My Commission Expires Feb. 6, 2012

021083/00091 Business 7964551v1

RECORDED: 04/01/2011

STATE OF KENTUCKY
My Commission Expires Feb. 6, 2012